

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2014-013

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

- 1. Does the Force's Police and Crime Panel include representatives of local health bodies (in particular Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs) or Health and Well-Being Boards (HAWB))? Where your force area contains multiple HAWBs/CCGs how many of these are represented on the panel?
- 2. Does the Force's Police and Crime Panel include members selected for their expertise in (a) drug /substance abuse, (b) alcohol abuse or (c) both?
- 3. How much did the Force spend on drug intervention projects (or equivalent schemes) in 2012/13 and 2013/14?
- 4. How much funding has been allocated for drug intervention projects (or equivalent schemes) in 2014/15?

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

For questions 1 and 2 – Dorset County Council rather than Dorset Police or the Police and Crime Commissioner have responsibility for the composition of the Police and Crime Panel, so we are unable to provide you with this information.

We would therefore suggest that you direct your enquiry to the relevant council. I provide their respective contact details below.

Dorset County Council

Freedom of Information Officer Dorset County Council, Records Management Unit, County Hall, Dorchester, Dorset DT1 1XJ

Email: foi@dorsetcc.gov.uk
Telephone: 01305 225191

For questions 3 and 4 - As the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold any of the information that you have requested, I have referred your request to Dorset Police for their consideration. The Force will be in contact with you shortly to acknowledge this transfer of your request.